# OP \$40.00 4474686

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM398040

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE.	MISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	URE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tikore Industries, LLC		02/25/2016	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Advance One Wheels Inc.	
Street Address:	14397 SW 143rd Ct #105	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33186	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4474686	TIKORE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ADiaz-Silveira@aadslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Albert Diaz-Silveira
Address Line 1: 1001 Brickell Bay Drive
Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Albert Diaz-Silveira
SIGNATURE:	/Albert Diaz-Silveira/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment of Tikore#page1.tif source=Assignment of Tikore#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005873 FRAME: 0709

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

AGREEMENT entered into by and between TIKORE INDUSTRIES, LLC, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor" and ADVANCE ONE WHEELS, INC., hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," on this \_\_\_\_ day of January, 2016.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED, Assignor hereby unconditionally and irrevocably assigns, grants, and transfers all rights, title, interest, and obligation in, to and under the following to Assignee: United State of America Trademark Registration No. 4,474,686 for TIKORE as shown in Exhibit "A" which has further been transferred in accordance with Recordation of Trademark with U.S. Department of Commerce attached as Exhibit "B".

The Assignor hereby warrants and represents that the Assignor possesses full right and authority to enter into this Agreement and to transfer the aforementioned rights, title, interest and obligation.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of Assignor and Assignee, and to their successors, assigns, and personal representatives.

Signed this 25 day of Jamuary,	2016/P/ //////////////////////////////////
Mkore Industries, LLC, Assignor	Witness #1 banno pe (AMA)
By: Justin Fiernon Title: CEO	Witness #2
Advance One Wheels, Inc., Assignee By: Joedan Swediese Title: PRESDENT	Witness #1
Title: 1/22/03/	Witness #2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005873 FRAME: 0710

**RECORDED: 09/11/2016**